Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Directorate of Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.

No. WCD-A-B(1)9/2012-Estt.-(Sup)-Vol-XXI Dated: Shimla-1 the 6 .04.2022.

OFFICE ORDER.

In partial modification to this Directorate office order of even number-21586-21898, dated: 31.03.2022 and as per the approval of the competent authority, the place of posting of the following candidate/AWW to the post of Supervisor on contract basis has been changed and she is now posted against vacancy as per detail given below:-

Sr. No.	Name & Address of the candidate	,	Name of Supervisor Circle/ICDS Project where now adjusted and posted.
1	Smt. Kamlesh Devi, W/o Sh. Prem Chand, Village- Kalehad, P.O. Dadasiba, Tehsil-Dehra, District- Kangra (H.P).	Shantla/Pragpur, District- Kangra.	Chanor/Pragpur, District- Kangra.

Other terms and conditions of appointment shall remain the same as per office order,

dated: 31.03.2022.

Director,

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1. Dated:-Shimla-1 the

Endst No. Even 789- 793 Copy to:-

Dated:-Shimia-1 the

16.04.2022

The Additional Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of H.P. for please.

2. The District Programme Officer, Kangra at Dharamsala, District-Kangra (H.P) for

information and necessary action.

- The Child Development Project Officer, Pragpur, District-Kangrta (H.P) for information and necessary action. He/She is further directed to execute contractual agreement on Annexure-B with the above contract appointee and forward a copy of same along with the confirmation of the joining/other required documents of the above official to this Directorate.
- 4. (Regd.) The above mentioned candidate for information and necessary action.

5. Personal File of the officialsconcerned/Guard File/PMIS.

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1.